MIC3775
750mA µCap Low-Voltage
Low-Dropout Regulator
PowerPC is a trademark of IBM Corp.
Super βeta PNP is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
December 2006 1 M9999-121906
General Description

• Multimedia and PC processor supplies
• Battery chargers
• Low-voltage microcontrollers and digital logic
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Typical Application
1.25V/750mA Adjustable Regulator
Micrel, Inc. MIC3775
December 2006 2 M9999-121906
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Voltage Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC3775-1.5BMM MIC3775-1.5YMM 1.5V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775-1.65BMM MIC3775-1.65YMM 1.65V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775-1.8BMM MIC3775-1.8YMM 1.8V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775-2.5BMM MIC3775-2.5YMM 2.5V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775-3.0BMM MIC3775-3.0YMM 3.0V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775-3.3BMM MIC3775-3.3YMM 3.3V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3775BMM MIC3775YMM Adj. –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
 Note:  For other voltages.  Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
Pin Configuration
MIC3775-x.x (Fixed)
8-Pin MSOP (MM)
MIC3775 (Adjustable)
8-Pin MSOP (MM)
Pin Description